BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Kansas City Power & Light Company for Approval to Make Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric Service to Implement its Regulatory Plan.))))	Case No. ER-2012-0174 Tariff No YE-2012-0404
In the Matter of the Application of KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company for Approval to Make Certain Changes in its Charges for Electric Service.)))	Case No. ER-2012-0175 Tariff No. YE-2012-0405

NOTICE OF CORRECTION TO STAFF'S REPLY BRIEF

COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, and for its Notice of Correction to Staff's Reply Brief, states as follows:

- 1. Staff timely filed its *Reply Brief* herein on December 11, 2012.
- 2. Staff has since discovered an inadvertent error in its *Reply Brief*, to-wit: on pp. 2, 3, and 5, the *Reply Brief* states that the top of Staff's proposed ROE range is 9.92, whereas in Staff's *Initial Brief*, the top of Staff's proposed ROE range was stated to be 9.78. The latter is the correct figure.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Kevin A. Thompson
KEVIN A. THOMPSON
Missouri Bar Number 36288
Chief Staff Counsel

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 573-751-6514 (Voice) 573-526-6969 (Fax) kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov

Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served, either electronically or by hand delivery or by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, on this 13th day of December, 2012, to the parties of record as set out on the official Service List maintained by the Data Center of the Missouri Public Service Commission for this case.

s/ Kevin A. Thompson